
Neosil®疤痕治疗产品
使用说明 (中文)
 
使用前，清洗现有疤痕区域或新愈合创面，然
后让其风干。
 
疤痕治疗片

1.	撕开纸包，取出疤痕治疗片。
2.	弯折疤痕治疗片，显示透明保护性衬里

的预切缝。
3.	将保护性衬里从有机硅凝胶粘合剂剥离。
4.	有机硅凝胶粘合剂侧朝下，将疤痕治疗片
直接敷贴到疤痕上。

为获得最佳效果，每天应连续敷贴瘢痕治
疗片至少12小时。
 

如要再次使用疤痕治疗片
使用后，用温和的肥皂清洁疤痕治疗片的粘合
剂侧，用清水冲洗干净。每个治疗片可使用多
达7天，之后应丢弃，并使用新的治疗片。
 

疤痕治疗血清
1.	拧下辊涂敷器的盖子。
2.	将辊球应用到疤痕上，轻轻按摩疤痕及周
围皮肤达60至90秒钟。  

3.	每天重复此步骤3至4次。
4.	在15° - 30°C（60° - 85°F）下存放。

 
 
注意事项
 
请勿将Neosil®产品用于开放性伤口及龟裂或
破损的皮肤。
 
如果发生以下情况，应立即求医：
•	 吞下或咽下Neosil®产品。
•	 眼睛或其他黏膜部位接触到Neosil®产
品。

 
在六岁以下儿童中使用Neosil®产品之前，请
先咨询医生。将本产品存放在儿童接触不到
的地方。
 
 
 
 
 

Neosil® Silicone Scar Treatment 
Products

Silicone Scar Treatment Products

Fades. Reduces. Hydrates.

Ideal treatment for scars resulting from 
cuts, burns, surgeries and cosmetic 
procedures.

Distributed by NeoSil, LLC
© 2015 NeoSil, LLC
www.neosilscartherapy.comwww.neosilscartherapy.com

Produtos de Terapia de Cicatrizes Neosil® 
Instruções de Utilização (Portugueses)

Antes de usar, lavar e secar a cicatriz 
existente ou a área da ferida recentemente 
sarada.  

Folhas para Cicatrizes 
1.	Rasgar o papel da embalagem e retirar 

a folha para cicatrizes.
2.	Dobrar a folha para cicatrizes para 

expor a separação no revestimento 
protetor transparente.

3.	Destacar o revestimento protetor do gel 
de silicone adesivo.

4.	Aplicar a folha com a parte contendo 
o gel de silicone adesivo virada para 
baixo, diretamente sobre a cicatriz.

Para obter melhores resultados, a folha 
para cicatrizes deverá ser usada todos 
os dias durante, pelo menos, 12 horas 
contínuas.

Reutilização da Folha para Cicatrizes
Limpar o lado adesivo da folha para 
cicatrizes após a sua utilização com 
sabão suave e enxaguar bem com água 
limpa.  Cada folha pode ser usada até 7 
dias, devendo em seguida ser eliminada e 
substituída por uma folha nova.

Sérum para Cicatrizes
1.	Desenroscar a tampa do aplicador de 

rolo.
2.	Aplicar a bola de rolo na cicatriz, 

massajando suavemente a cicatriz e 
a pele circundante durante 60 a 90 
segundos.  

3.	Repetir este procedimento 3 a 4 vezes 
por dia.

4.	Guardar a uma temperatura entre 15° 
a 30 °C.

AVISOS

Não usar os produtos Neosil® em feridas 
abertas ou pele fissurada ou quebrada.

Procurar assistência médica imediatamente 
se:

•	 os produtos Neosil® forem ingeridos ou 
engolidos.

•	 os produtos Neosil® entrarem em 
contato com os olhos ou outras 
membranas mucosas.

Consultar o médico antes de usar os 
produtos Neosil® em crianças com menos de 
seis anos de idade.  Manter fora do alcance 
das crianças.

Daily Rounds SCAR TREATMENT
Transparent Silicone Scar Sheeting

•	 1” Diameter — 32/box

Daily SCAR TREATMENT
Transparent Silicone Scar Sheeting

•	 1.5” x 3” Clear Sheets — 8/box

Daily SCAR TREATMENT
Fabric Silicone Scar Sheeting

•	 1.5” x 3” Flesh-tone Sheets — 8/box

Daily SCAR TREATMENT FOR 
LARGE SCARS
Transparent Silicone Scar Sheeting

•	 1” x 5” Clear Sheets — 8/box

Ultra SCAR TREATMENT
Transparent Silicone Scar Sheeting

•	 5” x 5” Clear Sheets — 3/box

Daily SCAR SERUM
Liquid Silicone Lotion and Roll-On 
Applicator — 0.4 fl. oz.



Produits Neosil® pour le traitement des 
cicatrices
Mode d’emploi (Français)

Avant emploi, laver et sécher la zone de la 
cicatrice ou de la plaie récemment cicatrisée.  

Feuilles anti-cicatrice
1.	Déchirer l’enveloppe en papier et retirer 

la feuille anti-cicatrice.
2.	Plier la feuille anti-cicatrice pour exposer 

la fente dans la bande protectrice 
transparente.

3.	Détacher la bande protectrice du gel de 
silicone adhésif.

4.	Appliquer la feuille en maintenant le 
gel de silicone adhésif  vers le bas, 
directement sur la cicatrice.

Pour obtenir les meilleurs résultats, la 
feuille anti-cicatrice doit être portée chaque 
jour pendant un minimum de 12 heures 
d’affilée. 

Pour réutiliser la feuille anti-cicatrice
Après chaque utilisation, laver la face 
adhésive de la feuille anti-cicatrice au savon 
doux et rincer abondamment à l’eau propre.  
Chaque feuille peut être utilisée jusqu’à 7 
jours, puis doit être jetée et remplacée par 
une nouvelle feuille.

Sérum anti-cicatrice
1.	Dévisser le capuchon de l’applicateur 

à bille.
2.	Appliquer la bille sur la cicatrice, en 

massant légèrement la cicatrice et la 
peau environnante pendant 60 à 90 
secondes.  

3.	Répéter cette application 3 à 4 fois par 
jour.

4.	Conserver à une température entre 
15°et 30°C (60°- 85°F).

MISES EN GARDE

Ne pas utiliser les produits Neosil® sur des 
plaies ouvertes, ni sur une peau fissurée ou 
éraflée.

Veuillez immédiatement consulter un 
professionnel de santé au cas où :

•	 les produits Neosil® sont avalés ou 
ingérés.

•	 les produits Neosil® entrent en contact 
avec les yeux ou autres membranes 
muqueuses.

Consulter votre médecin traitant avant 
d’appliquer les produits Neosil® sur des 
enfants âgés de moins de 6 ans.  Garder 
hors de portée des enfants.

Productos para el tratamiento de 
cicatrices Neosil® 
Instrucciones de uso (Español)

Antes de usarse, lave y seque la cicatriz 
existente o el área de la herida recién 
sanada.  

Tiras para cicatrices
1.	Abra el paquete de papel y retire la tira 

para cicatrices.
2.	Doble la tira para cicatrices para dejar 

al descubierto la división entre los 
protectores transparentes.

3.	Retire el protector transparente del gel 
de silicona adherible.

4.	Aplique la tira con el gel de silicona 
adherible hacia abajo, directamente 
sobre la cicatriz.

Para mejores resultados, la tira para 
cicatrices debe usarse diariamente por 
un mínimo de 12 horas continuas.

Para reusar la tira para cicatrices
Lave la tira para cicatrices con jabón neutro 
del lado del adhesivo después de usarla, 
enjuagándola bien con agua limpia. Cada 
tira puede usarse por hasta 7 días. Después 
de ese periodo, deberá tirarla a la basura y 
reemplazarla con una nueva.

Suero para cicatrices
1.	Desenrosque la tapa del aplicador de 

rodillo.
2.	Aplique la bola del rodillo sobre la 

cicatriz, dando un masaje suave sobre 
la cicatriz y la piel que la rodea durante 
60 a 90 segundos.  

3.	Repita esta operación de 3 a 4 veces 
al día.

4.	Almacene a una temperatura de entre 
15° y 30°C (60° a 85°F).

PRECAUCIONES

No utilice los productos Neosil® en heridas 
abiertas ni en piel agrietada o abierta.

Busque ayuda médica de inmediato:
•	 En caso de ingestión o deglución de 

algún producto Neosil®.
•	 En caso de que un producto Neosil® 

entre en contacto con los ojos u otra 
membrana mucosa.

Consulte con su medico antes de utilizar los 
productos Neosil® en niños menores de seis 
años. Manténgase fuera del alcance de los 
niños.

Neosil® Narbentherapie-Produkte
Gebrauchsanweisung (Deutsch)

Vor Gebrauch bestehende Narbe oder 
neu verheilten Wundbereich waschen und 
abtrocknen.

Narbenbögen
1.	Das Papierpaket aufreißen und den 

Narbenbogen entnehmen.
2.	Den Narbenbogen biegen, um die 

Aufspaltung in der transparenten 
Schutzfolie zu offenbaren.

3.	Die Schutzfolie vom selbstklebenden 
Silikongel abziehen.

4.	Den Bogen mit der selbstklebenden 
Silikongel-Seite nach unten direkt auf 
die Narbe auflegen.

Der Narbenbogen sollte jeden 
Tag mindestens 12 Stunden lang 
ununterbrochen getragen werden, um 
optimale Ergebnisse zu erzielen.

Wiederverwendung des Narbenbogens
Die selbstklebende Seite des Narbenbogens 
nach Gebrauch mit milder Seife reinigen und 
gründlich mit sauberem Wasser abspülen. 
Jeder Bogen kann bis zu 7 Tage lang 
verwendet werden. Danach entsorgen und 
durch einen neuen Bogen ersetzen.

Narbenserum
1.	Die Kappe vom Roll-on-Applikator 

abschrauben.
2.	Den Rollerball auf die Narbe setzen 

und die Narbe sowie den umliegenden 
Hautbereich 60 bis 90 Sekunden lang 
behutsam massieren.  

3.	Diese Vorgehensweise 3 bis 4 Mal 
täglich wiederholen.

4.	Bei einer Temperatur zwischen 15 °C 
und 30 °C lagern.

VORSICHTSHINWEISE

Neosil® Produkte nicht auf offenen Wunden 
bzw. rissiger oder verletzter Haut verwenden.

In den folgenden Fällen unverzüglich einen 
Arzt aufsuchen:

•	 Neosil® Produkte wurden verschluckt 
oder eingenommen.

•	 Neosil® Produkte sind in Kontakt mit 
dem Auge oder anderen Schleimhäuten 
gekommen.

Beim Arzt nachfragen, bevor Neosil® Produkte 
bei Kindern unter sechs Jahren verwendet 
werden. Von Kindern fernhalten.

Neosil® Scar Therapy Products
Instruction for Use

Before use, wash and dry existing scar or 
newly healed wound area.  

Scar Sheets
1.	Tear the paper packet and remove the 

scar sheet.
2.	Bend the scar sheet to reveal the split in 

the clear protective liner.
3.	Peel away the protective liner from the 

adhesive silicone gel.
4.	Apply sheet with adhesive silicone gel 

side down, directly onto the scar.

For best results, the scar sheet should 
be worn each day for a minimum of 12 
continuous hours.

To Re-use the Scar Sheet
Clean the adhesive side of the scar sheet 
after use with mild soap and rinse well with 
clean water.  Each sheet can be used for up 
to 7 days, then discard and replace with a 
new sheet.

Scar Serum
1.	Unscrew the cap from the roller 

applicator.
2.	Apply the roller ball to the scar, gently 

massaging the scar and surrounding 
skin for 60-90 seconds.  

3.	Repeat this procedure 3-4 times daily.
4.	Store at a temperature of 15°- 30°C 

(60°- 85°F).

CAUTIONS
Do not use Neosil® products on open 
wounds, cracked or broken skin.

Seek immediate medical help if:
•	 Neosil® products are swallowed or 

ingested.
•	 Neosil® products come in contact with 

the eye or other mucous membranes.

Consult your doctor before using Neosil® 
products on children under six years of age.  
Keep away from children.


